CLERK’S CONTRACT and AGREEMENT COVER PAGE

Legistar File ID#: 2021-0488 Innoprise Contract #: C21-0117
Year: 2021 Amount: $149,907.00
Department: Engineering, Programs & Services

Contract Type: Professional Services

Contractors Name: Baxter & Woodman, Inc.

Contract Description: McGinnis Slough Multi-Use Path Phase | Preliminary Engineering
1. Change Order #1 - Request to utilize Cont. Funds $29,981, increase
contract amount by $14,919, and extend completion date to 6/30/2024.
2. Addendum A - Modify Contract Documents, SOW, Compensation and
Term of Contract to reflect use of Contingency, increase in contract amount
and extension of due date.



(5]
§83 ORLAND PARK

ADDENDUM A TO MCGINNIS SLOUGH MULTI-USE PATH, PHASE 1 PRELIMINARY
ENGINEERING, DATED AUGUST 26, 2021, BETWEEN
THE VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK AND BAXTER AND WOODMAN, INC.

WHEREAS, on August 26, 2021, a certain Agreement between the VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK
(hereinafter referred to as “Village”) and BAXTER AND WOODMAN, INC. (hereinafter referred to as
“Consultant”) for the performance of certain professional services for the Village in connection with McGinnis
Slough Multi-Use Path, Phase I Preliminary Engineering (Hereinafter referred to as the “Project”, the “Work™,
or the “Services™) was executed (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement"); and,

WHEREAS, the Village wishes to enter into an Agreement incorporating the Terms and Conditions of the
contract dated August 26, 2021 and amend THE SCOPE OF WORK, COMPENSATION, CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS AND TERM OF THE CONTRACT.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants herein contained, it
is agreed by and between the parties hereto as follows:

1. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of this Addendum A and the
Agreement, the provisions of this Addendum A shall control.

2. SECTION 1: SCOPE OF THE WORK of said Agreement shall be amended to include the “Scope of
Work” as set forth in Consultant’s supplemental documentation, dated May 3, 2023.

3. SECTION 2A: COMPENSATION in said Agreement shall be amended to add an additional not-to-
exceed amount of $14,919.00 to the original contract price of $149,907.00 and $29,981.00 in
contingency funds for a total not-to-exceed amount of $194,807.00.

4. SECTION 3: THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS of said Agreement shall be amended to include
Addendum A, dated August 29, 2023.

5. SECTION 4A: TERM OF THE CONTRACT of said Agreement shall be amended to strike the
completion deadline, January 1, 2023, and include a new completion date of June 30, 2024.

6. All of the other terms, covenants, representations and conditions of said Agreement not deleted or amended
herein shall remain in full force and effect during the effective term of said Agreement.

7. This Addendum A may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which taken together, shall
constitute one and the same instrument.

This Addendum A, made and entered into effective the 29th day of August, 2023, shall be attached to and
form a part of the Agreement dated the 26th day of August, 2021, and shall take effect upon signature below
by duly authorized agents of both parties.

McGinnis Slough Multi-Use Path, Phase | Preliminary Engineering
Agreement Addendum A



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Addendum A to be executed by their duly authorized officer
in quadruplicate counterparts, each of which shall be considered as an original.

CONTRACTOR: BAXTER AND WOODMAN, INC. VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

By: //v/ M By:

Name: John V. Ambrose Name: George Koczwara

Its President/CEO and Authorized Agent Title:  Village Manager
ATTEST:

McGinnis Slough Multi-Use Path, Phase | Preliminary Engineering
Agreement Addendum A



Consultant: Baxter & Woodman ADDENDUM A

Route: McGinnis Slough Multi-Use Path
Local Agency: Village of Orland Park

5/3/2023

McGinnis Slough Multi-Use Path
Village of Orland Park
Section No. 22-00090-00-BT

Supplemental Scope of Services for Additional Work along Wolf Road

The following scope of services supplements the Scope of Services for Phase | Engineering Services
for the above referenced project. The original Engineering Services Agreement was approved July 6,

2021 and assigned Purchase Order No. 21-001690.

SCOPE OF SERVICES:

1. ADDITIONAL TOPO SURVEY — This task includes topographical survey along Wolf Road from the ComEd
corridor to approximately 500’ south of Brigitte Terrace. Since previously completed work is under

budget, and we are using the original contract amount to cover this work.

2. ADDITIONAL ACCIDENT ANALYSIS - This task includes accident analysis for the section of Wolf Road

where the path is proposed.

3. ADDITIONAL EFFORT FOR COMPLEX DESIGN ALONG WOLF ROAD — This task includes the more complicated
design effort for design along Wolf Road and coordinating the path design with Cook County

(CCDOTH) since Wolf Road is a county route.

4. DRAINAGE STUDY ALONG WOLF ROAD (CCDOTH) — This task includes a drainage study along Wolf Road
which will require additional drainage area delineation, ditch capacity analysis, a more in-depth

drainage report, and CCDOTH review and coordination.

5. REVISE ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES - This task includes revisions to the previously prepared Environmental
Survey, wetland delineation report, and PESA study to expand those studies to cover the added

area.



g1 4o | obed
NOILVIVOS3 %5Z'0 = UoneeoSa |80} 8y | Wd L1 £202/€/S Potutid
(€2/60/20 "7 #1550 g

%SL°CL I y2oeiLic  veoele/l }
%0G'.8 . ¥20e/L/L  €202/1/9 0
joejUOD  SYUOW  9e(q ise ajeq Isi4 FEETN
0%

HVIA d3d NOILVYTIVIS3
y2oz/le/L | 31vaan3

%00°2 aASIvd 40 % ¥zoz/iiE 31va 3ISIva
0 ¥OLIV] ALIXATdWOD €202/1/19 31va Lvis
%0€ S 1 31V AvaIHY3IAO SHLNOW 8 WY31 LOVHLNOD

379V1 NOILLVIVISE T10¥AVd

‘0691.00-12 "ON 19pIQ aseyaind paubisse pue .zog ‘g Ainr pasocidde sem Juswsaiby saoineg Buusasuibug jeulbuo
3y Juswoaiby sanes Buussuibul | aseud - Yled asn-linW YbnoiS SIUUIDoA 8uj 40§ J0B1jU0D ay) sjuswa|ddns YIom siy |

syleway

‘qe) yoea Jo dojy ey} Je sieadde aweu siy] 4o}
paje|dwod Buleq s1 §HJD SY) JUBYNSUOD Y] JO dWeu Si SIY] :BION

_ (922)%£09)] | |

J3quWinN qor sweN juejnsuooaqng / Juejnsuo?)

_ e20z/LLL] | uews|o) Aer| | "0U| 'UBLUPOOAN B Joixeg|

ayeq Ag paiedaid awepN (wu4) Jueynsuo) awid

[ 18-00-06000-22| | xo09| | SHed puepQ o ebeliA |

JaquinN uof}oag funon Aouaby 21jqnd |20
3sivy aaxid uogepiodsuey Jo
133HSHHOM (S239) STADIAYIS INVLINSNOD 40 ILVIILST 1S0D weuwedaqg sioul

a Lig9iHX3



Local Public Agency County Section Number
|Village of Orland Park |Cook |22-00090-00-BT |
Consultant / Subconsultant Name Job Number
| | |GC34(276) |
PAYROLL RATES
EXHIBIT D COST ESTIMATE OF CONSULTANT SERVICES (CECS) WORKSHEET FIXED RAISE
MAXIMUM PAYROLL RATE 86.00
ESCALATION FACTOR 0.25%
IDOT
CLASSIFICATION PAYROLL RATES CALCULATED RATE
ON FILE
Executive Vice President $78.00 $78.20
Vice President $76.25 $76.44
Engineer VI $68.68 $68.85
Engineer VI $68.56 $68.73
Engineer V $61.11 $61.26
[Engineer IV $51.45 $51.58
[Engineer |1 $42.89 $43.00
Engineer |l $37.57 $37.66
Engineer | $32.25 $32.33
Environ. Scientist V $57.88 $58.02
Environ. Scientist $36.75 $36.84
Natural Resources Mngr. $52.00 $52.13
Engineer Tech V $54.06 $54.20
Engineer Tech IV $47.25 $47.37
[Engineer Tech llI $38.25 $38.35
Engineer Tech Il $29.00 $29.07
Engineer Tech | $25.15 $25.21
Spatial Tech. Manager $62.00 $62.16
Spatial Tech. Prof. lil $45.38 $45.49
Spatial Tech. Prof. |1 $34.50 $34.59
Survey Manager $48.00 $48.12
Surveyor, Project $38.00 $38.10
Survey Tech. $27.00 $27.07
CADD Technician 1l $44.75 $44.86
Marketing Prof. IV $43.50 $43.61
Marketing Prof. Il $36.50 $36.59
Admin. Support IV $40.75 $40.85

Printed 5/3/2023 4:17 PM
Page 2 of 13

BLR 05514 (Rev. 02/09/23)
RATES



County Section Number

Local Public Agency
22-00090-00-BT

|Village of Orland Park Cook

Consultant / Subconsultant Name Job Number
I [GC34(276)
SUBCONSULTANTS
EXHIBIT D COST ESTIMATE OF CONSULTANT SERVICES (CECS) WORKSHEET
Contribution to Prime
NAME Direct Labor Total Consultant
0.00 0.00

Total

NOTE: Only subconsultants who fill out a cost estimate that splits out direct labor may be listed on
this sheet.

BLR 05514 (Rev. 02/09/23)
Printed 5/3/2023 4:17 PM SuUBS
Page 30of 13



Local Public Agency
[Village of Ortand Park ]

Consultant / Subconsultant Name

County

[Cook

List ALL direct costs required for this project. Those not listed on the form will not be eligible for reimbursement by the LPA on this project.

DIRECT COSTS WORKSHEET

EXHIBIT D COST ESTIMATE OF CONSULTANT SERVICES (CECS) WORKSHEET

Section Number

[22-00080-00-BT

Job Number

[GC3a(276)

Printed 5/3/2023 4:17 PM
Page 4 of 13

CONTRACT
ITEM ALLOWABLE QUANTITY RATE TOTAL
Lodging Actual Cost ) $0.00
(per QOVERNOR'S TRAVEL CONTROL BOARD) (Up to state rate maximum)
(L;;):rggg\jg;ils;;%ﬁ‘erf:va CONTROL BOARD) _|Actual Cost $0.00
Air Eare Coz.ach ra'te, ac.:tual cost, requires minimum two weeks' $0.00
i i notice, with prior IDOT approval
:;Zr:lg%vlg;aﬁgla's TRAVEL CONTROL BOARD) | UP 10 state rate maximum $0.00
Vehicle Owned or Leased $32.50/half day (4 hours or less) or $65/full day $0.00
Vehicle Rental Actual Cost (Up to $55/day) $0.00
Tolls Actual Cost $0.00
Parking Actual Cost $0.00
Overtime Premium portion (Submit supporting documentation) $0.00
Shift Differential Actual Cost (Based on firm's policy) $0.00
Overnight Delivery/Postage/Courier Service Actual Cost (Submit supporting documentation) $0.00
Copies of Deliverables/Mylars (In-house) Actual Cost (Submit supporting documentation) $0.00
Copies of Deliverables/Mylars (Outside) Actual Cost (Submit supporting documentation) $0.00
Project Specific Insurance Actual Cost $0.00
Monuments (Permanent) Actual Cost $0.00
Photo Processing Actual Cost $0.00
2-Way Radio (Survey or Phase Ill Only) Actual Cost $0.00
Telephone Usage (Traffic System Monitoring Only) Actual Cost $0.00
CADD Actual Cost (Max $15/hour) $0.00
Web Site Actual Cost (Submit supporting documentation) $0.00
Advertisements Actual Cost (Submit supporting documentation) $0.00
Public Meeting Facility Rental Actual Cost (Submit supporting documentation) $0.00
Public Meeting Exhibits/Renderings & Equipment Actual Cost (Submit supporting documentation) $0.00
Recording Fees Actual Cost $0.00
Transcriptions (specific to project) Actual Cost $0.00
Courthouse Fees Actual Cost $0.00
Storm Sewer Cleaning and Televising Actual Cost (Requires 2-3 quotes with IDOT approval) $0.00
Traffic Control and Protection Actual Cost (Requires 2-3 quotes with IDOT approval) $0.00
Aerial Photography and Mapping Actual Cost (Requires 2-3 quotes with IDOT approval) $0.00
Utliity Exploratory Trenching Actual Cost (Requires 2-3 quotes with IDOT approval) $0.00
Testing of Soil Samples Actual Cost $0.00
Lab Services Actual Cost (Provide breakdown of each cost) $0.00
Equipment and/or Specialized Equipment Rental Actual Cost (Requires 2-3 quotes with IDOT approval) $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS: $0.00
ev. D2N09/23)
DIRECT COSTS



153 1S00

(€2/60/20 "AoY) #1550 W18

ZyL'6E

€1 jJo g abed

Wd L} €202/€/S pajulid

%00°00L__| 006'+¥ - lesi's LyiLve ] 829'cL lase STviolL
00°0% 00°0% <=== [B}O] S)SO9) }2811Q
00°0$ 1 Jueyinsuoaqng|
%0€°62 09€'11L G0E‘L 101'9 ¥S6'E 98 S3IPN}S [BJUSLLUOIIAUT aSIAeY
%ET 8E v9L21 Z.6°L 8L2'6 16'S ! (HLOWDD) peoy yom buole Apnig abeureig
%02 62 oLL'EL 905"l 1$0'2 £9G'y 96 ubisaQg peoy JlomieuonIppyY
%LZ'L 992 13 ¥GL°L €11 92 sisAjeuy Juapiooy [BUOHIPDY
%00°0 - . - - cbmu:m _mc_m__m AQ pasaaon Aaaung odo] |,ppY)
aviol R\ Ao SY3IHLIO 334 a3axi4 S1143N39 ADONIYA TI0¥AVd SHNOH 44vLS (S1E10} MOJ MSvL
ANVD 40 % Ag S3VIANAS ® AvaHY3A0 ul papN|ou Jou)
$1S02 103¥1a
[0 |uoLOVA ALIX31dWOD [s0€vSL |31vy avaHyaao
LIFHSHHUOM (SO30) STJIAYIS INVLINSNOD 40 ILVNILST 1SOD A LIgIHX3
LIFHSHIOM FLVINILSE 1SOD

[ (922)v£29)| _ _
JaquinN qor alUeN Jue)insuoaqng / JurlNsSuon

[ 18-00-06000-22

JaquinN uonoes

%00D)|

Ajuno9

-

ied puepQ Jo ebelA|

Kouaby o11gnd |e207



L OAV

(£2/60/20 "rod) 1550 W19

€1 1o g abed

Wd L1y €20e/e/s pajuud

86°'GP$ %001 098 | L£0v$ %001 08yl | €5 2% %001 096 |LLEVS| %004 092 | 0008 | %000 00 06°€r$ %001 0'95¢€ SIV10L

00 S8'0v Al Hoddng uiwpy

00 65°9¢ 111 "Joid Bunaduepy

00 L9EY Al “J0id Bunexuep

€r'0L | %9T€e 0z 2L %229l 174 L %00°6Z vZ SZLL | %OF'8E ot £8'6 %l6°Le 08 98'vy 1l ueuyssl aavo
00 2022 ‘yoa) Aeaing

00 08¢ 100[014 ‘10AoMng

00 [4%:i% Jsbeuepy Aening

00 65 V¢ 1l "§oid "y2al |enedg

a0 (414 il J03d "yoa) |eneds

00 91'29 1abeuepy "yoa) |eijedg
00 1e'se jyoal ._mmc_mcm_

00 062 1l yoaL hmmc_mcm__

00 GE'8¢ 11 Y81 l_mwc_m:m__

00 LE LY AL Yd38l ._mw:_m:m_

00 0Z'vS AYosl Emc_mcw_
GSvl | %6l 14 1G'¢ %¥L'9 o've €Les “1Bupy seainosay _Eamz—
00 #8'9¢ I Ishusiog .co.__>cm_
00 Z0'8S A Ishueing .cE_>cm_
LL'EL %¥S 0t 09 SP'S %S8'91 009 £eee | meE_mcm__
00 99°.8 it me:_mcm__
00°lZ | %b8'8y 44 2941 %E0°LZ oy Z6LL %L9' LY oy o'9C | %bS 19 9l 1991 %92°8¢ 0'sel 00'ey ] me_.__m:m__
9e'8 %2291 e SL0L | %E802 0z 1£°9 %9ECL 144 85°LS Al mewc_mcm__
992 %0521 ¢l e %.E°€ (14} 9Z'L9 A ._mwc_mcm_

00 €.°89 IA Jeauibug

00 G889 1A d98uibug

00 Pr'oL UBPISSI BN

00 0Z'8L juepisald 8217 annoexy

bAY "Med Bay Hed Bay "‘Hed BAy ‘Hed BAY neg BAY Heq s3iva | NOILVOIJISSY 1D
PBM % sinoH | pbm % sinoH | pIBm % sinoH | pISm % sinoH | pIbm % sinoH | pIBm % sanoy ATdNOH
sa|pmg (HLOAD?) peoy :m_wwﬁ s|sAjeuy (yebpng S31Vd TOYd 1VLOL DAV T108AVd
|eluRWUOI|AUT BSINSY Jlopn Buoje Apmyg afieureag pEOY JloprBUOIPPY JUBPIASY [RUOIIPPY lewiBuQ Aq pasero)
Kanung odoy |,ppy)

40

I 133HS

133HSHEOM (SO3D) STDINEIS LNV.LINSNOD 40 ILYNILST LSOO a LigiHX3

(922)¥£09|

JaquinN qor

18-00-06000-22|

JaquinpN uoijoag

S31VY 103rodd ATHNOH FOVUIAVY

SWEeN jue)nsuodqng / Jue}Nsuon

%009 | _

Ajuno)

3ed puepQ jo abejji|

Aouaby 2liqnd |e207]



	- CLERK'S CONTRACT and AGREEMENT COVER PAGE - Addendum A
	Baxter & Woodman_McGinnis Slough_Phase I_Addendum A_v2 with exhibits (Signed)

	Text3: 2021-0488
	Text4: C21-0117
	Text5: 2021
	Text6: 149907
	Text7: Engineering, Programs & Services
	Text8: Professional Services
	Text9: Baxter & Woodman, Inc.
	Text10: McGinnis Slough Multi-Use Path Phase I Preliminary Engineering
1. Change Order #1 - Request to utilize Cont. Funds $29,981, increase contract amount by $14,919, and extend completion date to 6/30/2024.
2. Addendum A - Modify Contract Documents, SOW, Compensation and Term of Contract to reflect use of Contingency, increase in contract amount and extension of due date.



